Across Europe, the Middle East and Asia Pacific, Bird & Bird provides
commercially focused advice to those engaged in web scraping and those
looking to prevent it. We are also experts in disputes relating to web
scraping issues.

Some of our experience is listed below:

e Helping a major social media platform to develop a European enforcement strategy to prevent web
scraping.

e Advising an Al company on scraping open-source images for use in Al training.

e Taking enforcement action against an aggregator who scrapes data from an online marketplace.
¢ Advising a large genealogy company on issues relating to web scraping and privacy.

e Working with betting operators on scraping issues relating to odds data.

e Advising a media business on the legality of web scraping in the context of M&A transaction.

e Developing internal guidelines on web scraping for a social media research company.

e Supporting a client on web scraping issues around the creation of an image-based search engine.

e Advising a client on setting up a sector specific database of professionals based on data scraped from
various websites.

e Working with a recruitment agency on a business model which involving scraping data from public
profiles.
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Our International Team

Belyndy Rowe Lynne Lewis Benoit Van Asbroeck

Senior Associate -Australia Partner - Australia Partner - Belgium
+61292269826 +61292269873 +3222826067
belyndy.rowe@twobirds.com lynne.lewis@twobirds.com benoit.van.asbroeck@twobirds.com

Lisa Gius Francine Cunningham Gigi Cheah

Associate - Belgium Regulatory and Public Affairs Senior Consultant - China
Director - Belgium

+3222826094 +3222826056 +85222486073
lisa.gius@twobirds.com francine.cunningham@twobirds.com gigi.cheah@twobirds.com

Tanya Luo Edouard Treppoz Pava Vrhovac

Associate - China Of Counsel - France Associate - France
+861059335506 +33478656021 +33142686398
tanya.luo@twobirds.com edouard.treppoz@twobirds.com pava.vrhovac@twobirds.com
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Dr. Miriam Ballhausen Roman Brtka, LL.M. Franz Gernhardt, LL.M.

Partner - Germany Partner - Germany Senior Counsel - Germany
+4940460636000 +498935816000 +498935816000
miriam.ballhausen@twobirds.com roman.brtka@twobirds.com franz.gernhardt@twobirds.com

Balint Halasz Michael Finn Deirdre Kilroy

Partner - Hungary Partner - Ireland Partner - Ireland
+3613018903 +35315749864 +35315749851
balint.halasz@twobirds.com michael finn@twobirds.com deirdre.kilroy@twobirds.com

Megan Kearns Daniele De Angelis Clemens Molle

Associate - Ireland Counsel - Italy Associate - Netherlands
+35315749858 +390230356049 +31703538938
megan.kearns@twobirds.com daniele.de.angelis@twobirds.com clemens.molle@twobirds.com
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Feyo Sickinghe Martin Senftleben Martin Senftleben

Of Counsel - Netherlands Of Counsel - Netherlands Of Counsel - Netherlands
+31703538904 +31703538864 +31703538864
feyo.sickinghe@twobirds.com martin.senftleben@twobirds.com martin.senftleben@twobirds.com

Karina Balcer-Kopka Monika Hughes Pawel Lipski

Associate - Poland Of Counsel - Poland Partner - Poland
+48225837939 +48225837827 +48225837991
karina.balcer-kopka@twobirds.com monika.hughes@twobirds.com pawel.lipski@twobirds.com

Piotr Zawadzki Zuzanna Morawska- Chester Lim
Zakroczymska
Senior Associate - Poland Associate - Poland Senior Associate - Singapore
+48225837836 +48225837908 +6564289461
piotr.zawadzki@twobirds.com zuzanna.morawska- chester.lim@twobirds.com

zakroczymska@twobirds.com
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Lorraine Tay

Partner - Singapore

+6564289873
lorraine.tay@twobirds.com

Pin-Ping Oh

Partner - Singapore

+6564289440
pin-ping.oh@twobirds.com

David Fuentes

Associate - Spain

+34917906026
david.fuentes@twobirds.com

José Miguel Lissén

Partner - Spain

+34917906009

josemiguel.lissen@twobirds.com

Sorin Vilceanu

Associate - Spain

+34917903235
sorin.vilceanu@twobirds.com

Toby Bond

Partner - UK

+442074156718
toby.bond@twobirds.com

Bryony Hurst

Partner - UK

+442079826533
bryony.hurst@twobirds.com

Phil Sherrell

Partner - UK

+442074156704
phil.sherrell@twobirds.com

Michelle Chan

Of Counsel - UK

+442074156110
michelle.chan@twobirds.com

Rebecca O'Kelly-Gillard

Partner - UK

+442074156645
rebecca.okelly@twobirds.com
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Richard McMorris

Head of Digital Rights &
Assets Partner - UK

+442030176957
richard.mcmorris@twobirds.com

William Wortley

Associate - UK

+442079826405
william.wortley@twobirds.com
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Thank you

twobirds.com

Abu Dhabi e Amsterdam e Beijing e Bratislava e Brussels e Budapest e Casablanca e Copenhagen e Dubai
e Dublin e Dusseldorf e Frankfurt e The Hague ¢ Hamburg e Helsinki ¢ Hong Kong e London

e Luxembourg e Lyon ¢ Madrid e Milan ¢ Munich e Paris e Prague ¢ Rome e San Francisco ¢ Shanghai

e Singapore e Stockholm e Sydney e Warsaw

The information given in this document concerning technical legal or professional subject matter is for guidance only and does not constitute legal or
professional advice. Always consult a suitably qualified lawyer on any specific legal problem or matter. Bird & Bird assumes no responsibility for such
information contained in this document and disclaims all liability in respect of such information.

This document is confidential. Bird & Bird is, unless otherwise stated, the owner of copyright of this document and its contents. No part of this document
may be published, distributed, extracted, re-utilised, or reproduced in any material form.

Bird & Bird is an international legal practice comprising Bird & Bird LLP and its affiliated and associated businesses.

Bird & Bird LLP is a limited liability partnership, registered in England and Wales with registered number OC340318 and is authorised and regulated by the
Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA) with SRA ID497264. Its registered office and principal place of business is at 12 New Fetter Lane, London EC4A 1JP.

A list of members of Bird & Bird LLP and of any non-members who are designated as partners, and of their respective professional qualifications, is open to
inspection at that address.



